CY2XF33
High-Performance LVDS Oscillator with
Frequency Margining – Pin Control
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *I  Revised December 14, 2017
High-Performance LVDS Oscillator with Frequency Margining – Pin Control
Features
■ Low jitter crystal oscillator (XO)

Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2XF33FLXIT Field programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Possible Configuration
Some product offerings are factory programmed customer specific devices with customized part numbers.The Possible Configurations
table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE of Sales Representative for
more information.
Part Number [8] Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2XF33LXIxxxT Factory configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel
Customer Specific Code
Temperature Range: X = I
I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package type
Part identifier
Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
xxCY xxx TX xxx XL
Note
8. “xxx” is a factory assigned code that identifies the programming option.For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales Representative.
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *I Page 10 of 14
CY2XF33
Package Drawings and Dimensions
Figure 8.  6-pin Ceramic LCC (5.0 × 3.2 × 1.3 mm) LZ06A Package Outline, 001-10044
001-10044 *C
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *I Page 11 of 14
CY2XF33
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CLKOUT clock output
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DPM die pick map
EPROM erasable programmable read only memory
LVDS low-voltage differential signaling
NTSC national television system committee
OE output enable
PAL phase alternate line
PD power-down
PLL phase-locked loop
PPM parts per million
TTL transistor-transistor logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kHz kilohertz
k kilohm
MHz megahertz
M megaohm
µA microampere
µs microsecond
µV microvolt
µVrms microvolts root-mean-square
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
nA nanoampere
ns nanosecond
nV nanovolt
 ohm
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *I Page 12 of 14
CY2XF33
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2XF33, High-Performance LVDS Oscillator with Frequency Margining – Pin Control
Document Number: 001-53148
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 2704379 KVM /

Changed maximum value of TLOCK parameter from 10 ms to 5 ms.
Changed maximum value of TLFS parameter from 10 ms to 1 ms.
*C 2898472 KVM 03/24/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
No change in part numbers.
Added Possible Configuration.
Moved ‘xxx’ parts to Possible Configurations table.
Updated Package Drawings and Dimensions.
*D 3165931 BASH 02/10/2011 Changed status from Preliminary to Final.
Added “Application Specific Factory Configurations”.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers (Added application specific part numbers).
Added note “Device configuration details are described in the
“Application-Specific Factory Configurations” on page 4.” and referred the
same note in newly added MPNs.
*E 3279652 BASH 06/13/2011 Updated Logic Block Diagram:
Swapped FS0 and FS1.
Updated Pinouts:
Updated Figure 1:
Swapped FS0 and FS1.
Updated Pin Definitions:
Swapped FS0 and FS1 in “Name” column.
Updated Application Specific Factory Configurations:
Removed CY2XF33LXC533T related information
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers (Removed CY2XF33LXC533T).
*F 3847770 AJU 01/23/2013 Removed “Application-Specific Factory Configurations”.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed pruned part CY2XF33LXC700T.
Removed the Note “Device configuration details are described in the
“Application-Specific Factory Configurations” on page 4.” and its references.
Updated Package Drawings and Dimensions:
spec 001-10044 – Changed revision from *A to *B.
*G 4292282 XHT See ECN Obsolete document.
Completing Sunset Review.
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *I Page 13 of 14
CY2XF33
*H 5364178 PSR 07/21/2016 Reactivated document.
Removed Commercial Temperature Range related information in all instances
across the document.
Updated Programming Description:
Updated Field Programmable CY2XF33F:
Updated description.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Possible Configuration:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Drawings and Dimensions:
spec 001-10044 – Changed revision from *B to *C.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*I 5992952 AESATMP9 12/14/2017 Updated logo and copyright.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY2XF33, High-Performance LVDS Oscillator with Frequency Margining – Pin Control
Document Number: 001-53148
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission